PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6341655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EAGLETREE-PUMP ACQUISITION CORP.	12/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRTECH GROUP, INC
Street Address:	301 VETERANS BOULEVARD
City:	RUTHERFORD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D614672
Patent Number:	9599126
Application Number:	16682251
Application Number:	16351676
Application Number:	16351624
Application Number:	16358198
Application Number:	16358306
Application Number:	16373826
Patent Number:	D613767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)431-1127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5164311177

Email:office@galganoiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:THOMAS M. GALGANO,ESQ.Address Line 1:20 W. PARK AVENUE, SUITE 204

Address Line 2: GALGANO IP LAW PLLC

Address Line 4: LONG BEACH, NEW YORK 11561

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13850-G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. GALGANO, ESQ.

PATENT 506294907 REEL: 054028 FRAME: 0255

SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Galgano/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2020
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 054028 FRAME: 0256

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EAGLETREE-PUMP
ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EAGLETREE-PUMP
ACQUISITION CORP." TO "AIRTECH GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:29
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6680688 8100 SR# 20198911062

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204319257

Date: 12-30-19

PATENT REEL: 054028 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 10/08/2020